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INFORMATION - ANNOUNCE THE AVAILABILITY OF VARIOUS INLET COWL 
REPAIR PARTS. 

A. EFFECTIVITY 

(1) AIRCRAFT: Airbus A320 

(2) NACELLE: V2500-Al 

B. REASON 

To announce the availability of the required repair procedures and corresponding 
repair parts for Air Intake Cowl Lip-skins. 

C. COMPLIANCE 

Category Code N/A 

D. APPROVAL 

The part number changes shown in paragraph G of this service bulletin have 
been sanctioned under a product development control system that has been 
approved by the DGAC (Direction Generale de I’Aviation Civile - France). 

E. REFERENCES 

(1) IAE Engineering Change No. 90VN529 

F. GENERAL INFORMATION 

(1) Part numbers added and changed due to promulgation of the required repair 
procedures and repair parts for Air Intake Cowl Lip-skins. 

(2) The Material Information portion of this bulletin provides the latest informa- 
tion concerning the availability of required repair parts for Air Intake Cowl 
Lip-skins. 
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(3) Other publications affected 

(a) The V2500 Engine Illustrated Parts Catalog will be revised to include 
the new parts. See “Material Information” section for ATA Locations. 

(b) The V2500 Power Plant Illustrated Parts Catalog will be revised to 
include the new parts. See “Material Information” section for ATA 
Locations. 

(c) The V2500 Component Maintenance Manual will be included the new 
parts. See “Material information” section for ATA Locations. 

G. MATERIAL INFORMATION 

Applicability: For each Nacelle to incorporate this Bulletin. 

The following repair parts are required to accomplish Repair Scheme VRS2731, 
VRS2732 and VRS2851. 

New Part No. 
(ATA No.( 

740-3004-503 
(71-11-11) 
(X2238-3-3 
(71-11-11) 
(X2238-3-4 
(71-11-11) 
(X2238-3-5 
(71-11-11) 
CR2238-6 
(71-11-11) 
CR2238-3-7 
(71-11-11) 
MS20246DD6 
(71-11-11) 

QtY 

1 

A/R 

A/R 

A/R 

A/R 

A/R 

A/R 

RQ* = Quote only basis. 

A/R = As Required. 

Dee 9192 

Est’d Unit 
Price ($) 

RQ* 

$ 12.00 

$ 12.00 

$ 12.00 

$ 12.00 

$ 12.00 

$ 12.00 

Keyword 

Lipskin 

Rivet 

Rivet 

Rivet 

Rivet 

Rivet 

Rivet 

Old Part No. 
(IPC No.) 

740-3004-501 
(03-710) 

(03-712) 

(03-713) 

(03-714) 
m 

03-715) 

(03-716) 

(03-718) 

SUPPlY 
Status 

(A) 

(A) 

(A) 

(A) 

(A) 

(A) 

(4 
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(A) The new parts are currently available. 

NOTE: The estimated 1992 Unit Price shown is provided for planning purposes only 
and does not constitute a firm quotation. Consult the Rohr Price Catalog or 
contact Rohr’s Spare Parts Sales Department for information concerning firm 
price. 
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