INFORMATION - ANNOUNCE THE AVAILABILITY OF VARIOUS INLET COWL REPAIR PARTS.

MODEL APPLICATION V2500-A1

BULLETIN INDEX LOCATOR 71-11-00

Compliance Category Code

N/A

Internal Reference No. 90VN529

Dec 9/92

V2500-NAC-70-0150
Page 1 of 4

INFORMATION - ANNOUNCE THE AVAILABILITY OF VARIOUS INLET COWL REPAIR PARTS.

A. EFFECTIVITY

(1) AIRCRAFT: Airbus A320

(2) NACELLE: V2500-A1

B. REASON

To announce the availability of the required repair procedures and corresponding repair parts for Air Intake Cowl Lip-skins.

C. COMPLIANCE

Category Code N/A

D. APPROVAL

The part number changes shown in paragraph G of this service bulletin have been sanctioned under a product development control system that has been approved by the DGAC (Direction Generale de l'Aviation Civile - France).

E. REFERENCES

(1) IAE Engineering Change No. 90VN529

F. GENERAL INFORMATION

- (1) Part numbers added and changed due to promulgation of the required repair procedures and repair parts for Air Intake Cowl Lip-skins.
- (2) The Material Information portion of this bulletin provides the latest information concerning the availability of required repair parts for Air Intake Cowl Lip-skins.

Dec 9/92

V2500-NAC-70-0150

(3) Other publications affected

- (a) The V2500 Engine Illustrated Parts Catalog will be revised to include the new parts. See "Material Information" section for ATA Locations.
- (b) The V2500 Power Plant Illustrated Parts Catalog will be revised to include the new parts. See "Material Information" section for ATA Locations.
- (c) The V2500 Component Maintenance Manual will be included the new parts. See "Material Information" section for ATA Locations.

G. MATERIAL INFORMATION

Applicability: For each Nacelle to incorporate this Bulletin.

The following repair parts are required to accomplish Repair Scheme VRS2731, VRS2732 and VRS2851.

New Part No. (ATA No.(Qty	Est'd Unit Price (\$)	Keyword	Old Part No. (IPC No.)	Supply Status
740-3004-503 (71-11-11)	1	RQ*	Lipskin	740-3004-501 (03-710)	(A)
CR2238-3-3 (71-11-11)	A/R	\$ 12.00	Rivet	(03-712)	(A)
CR2238-3-4 (71-11-11)	A/R	\$ 12.00	Rivet	(03-713)	(A)
CR2238-3-5 (71-11-11)	A/R	\$ 12.00	Rivet	(03-714)	(A)
CR2238-6 (71-11-11)	A/R	\$ 12.00	Rivet	03-715)	(A)
CR2238-3-7 (71-11-11)	A/R	\$ 12.00	Rivet	(03-716)	(A)
MS20246DD6 (71-11-11)	A/R	\$ 12.00	Rivet	(03-718)	(A)

RQ* = Quote only basis.

A/R = As Required.

Dec 9/92

V2500-NAC-70-0150
Page 3 of 4

(A) The new parts are currently available.

NOTE: The estimated 1992 Unit Price shown is provided for planning purposes only and does not constitute a firm quotation. Consult the Rohr Price Catalog or contact Rohr's Spare Parts Sales Department for information concerning firm price.

Dec 9/92

V2500-NAC-70-0150
Page 4 of 4